

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

DIVISION OF PUBLIC AND BEHAVIORAL HEALTH Helping people. It's who we are and what we do.



Lisa Sherych Administrator

Ihsan Azzam, Ph.D., M.D. Chief Medical Officer

Bureau of Behavioral Health Wellness and Prevention (BBHWP)
Behavioral Health Planning and Advisory Council (BHPAC)
Meeting Agenda
Wednesday. April 12, 2023
1:00 p.m. PST until adjournment

Location: Virtual Teams Meeting Click here to join the meeting

Meeting ID: 247 746 094 738; Passcode: tSmhzP

Call-in Number: 775-321-6111, Phone Conference ID: 353 600 568#

*Please mute your phone when not speaking. If calling by phone: press *6 to mute or unmute

Call to Order
 Ali Jai Faison, BHPAC Chair

2. Public Comment

Action may not be taken on any matter brought up under this agenda item until scheduled on an agenda for a later meeting

- 3. Approval of January 11, 2023, BHPAC Meeting Minutes *For Possible Action* Ali Jai Faison, BHPAC Chair
- 4. Bureau of Behavioral Health Wellness and Prevention's Update on Program and Fiscal Activities for Current Mental Health Block Grant (MHBG) and Supplemental Subgrantees *Informational Only*Dr. Ruth Condray, BBHWP Clinical Program Planner
- 5. Bureau of Behavioral Health Wellness and Prevention's Update on the 988 Program Implementation *Informational Only* Shannon Scott, BBHWP Health Program Manager
- 6. Discuss and Vote on Future Agenda Items *For Possible Action* Ali Jai Faison, BHPAC Chair
- 7. Public Comment

Action may not be taken on any matter brought up under this agenda item until scheduled on an agenda for a later meeting

8. Adjournment

Al Jai Faison, BHPAC Chair

Meeting agendas and supporting materials can be located at the following locations: Posted In-Person: BBHWP, 4126 Technology Way, Ste. 200, Carson City, NV 89706

Posted Online: Department of Health and Human Services Website

https://dpbh.nv.gov/Programs/ClinicalBHSP/Meetings/Behavioral Health Planning and Advisory Council/

Nevada Public Notices: www.notice.nv.gov

We are pleased to make reasonable accommodations for members of the public who are disabled and wish to attend the meeting. In the event of videoconference technical difficulties, the meeting may be conducted by teleconference from the same location. If special arrangements are necessary, please notify Stacy McCool, Bureau of Behavioral Health Wellness and Prevention, in writing to, 4126 Technology Way, Suite 200, Carson City, Nevada 89706 or by calling (775) 684-4190 before the meeting date.

If you need supporting documents for this meeting, please notify Stacy McCool, Bureau of Behavioral Health Wellness and Prevention, at 775-684-4295 or by email at smccool@health.nv.gov.